
EXHIBIT "A"

ITEM Assessor's Parcel Number (APN) Min. Default # Sales Transfer Transfer State Add'l Rec. Notice Redemp Current Excess Purchaser Name
# Assessee Bid Notice Rec. Price Tax (City) Tax (State) Fee Rec. Fee Fee Adv. B4A Title County Contact Dlq. Cost TOTAL Amount Taxes Proceeds Deed # & Date
1 076-481-004-0 13,500 2008-01345

LORETTA A BREEZE 2016-0166269
2 067-221-006-9 8,000 2009-00652

MIGUEL A LOPEZ 2016-0166274
3 WITHDRAWN
4 051-351-017-2 31,900 2010-00001

BYRON PIERCE 2016-0166297
LADORIS HUDSON

5 067-326-006-3 3,400 2010-00518
LORENA MANZO RUIZ 2016-0166300

6 074-421-028-7 45,000 2010-00686
JIM A WALLS 2016-0166302

7 074-424-001-1 18,500 2010-00689
GERALD D REED 2016-0166303

8 076-201-002-3 18,900 2010-00729
DEREK LEE TALBERT 2016-0166304

9 114-184-020-5 86,200 2008-02394
GABRIEL & ROSIO PEREZ 2014-0134869
JESUS  PEREZ
FERNANDO  PENICHE

10 133-494-018-4 21,800 2008-02933
WILLIAM L & LOUISE A ESTES 2014-0134874

11 159-060-037-3 219,900 2008-03265
CHRISTOPHER A ROCKENBAUGH 2014-0134876

12 WITHDRAWN
13 WITHDRAWN
14 505-201-009-6 24,800 2010-01614

ROGER D SCHMIDT 2016-0166311
15 406-021-043-4 20,900 2010-01773

GREGORY E HOLLOWAY 2016-0166399
EUNIQUE D WESLEY
CHAZ  LONG

16 370-110-019-4 10,900 2006-05040
MMB FIRST MORTGAGE FUND, et al 2013-0200999

17 370-110-020-2 9,500 2007-04871
 JANELLE GAGNIER 2013-0201059

18 376-032-044-4 32,000 2010-01918
CHRISTINA A THOMPSON 2016-0166312

19 426-020-027-6 73,700 2006-05551
KAPPY WILLIAM S TRE 2012-0193888
FRANCES SHAFFI               
GEORGE R & NANCY BRAVANTE TRE 
GREGORY M & KAREN M VANSANDT
MARK S & JUDY A  ASKEW TRE    
THOMAS HAWLEY TRE            
WANDA E  SPATARO            
DAVID ZELITTI               
PACIFIC CAPITAL BANK NA CST  
LASADA HOMES INC             
CHARLES A & NANCY J COSTANZA

20 096-150-048-5 23,500 2008-05182
LOUIS C LAGRONE 2016-0166271

21 073-082-020-6 40,700 2009-03123
US BANK NATIONAL TRE 2015-0167583

22 087-161-017-6 62,700 2009-03289
ASHARFUN NISHA HAFIZ, TRE 2015-0167587

23 087-253-011-8 25,200 2009-03310
LARRY D & JULIA F MCCARL 2016-0166278

24 089-133-010-2 29,500 2010-02233
CAROL SCHIP 2016-0166313

25 WITHDRAWN
26 087-064-007-5 19,100 2010-02416

FREE CHURCH OF TONGA IN AMERICA 2016-0166315
27 087-194-009-4 13,500 2010-02429

YOLANDA S DAVIS, TRE 2016-0166316
28 549-082-008-0 25,500 1992-03333

ERNEST E  CASH III 1998-0165607
29 509-380-012-5 23,400 2003-03346

HERCULES ENTERPRISES INC 2009-0195195
30 534-181-004-1 14,800 2003-03661

JASON ROWLAND 2009-0191747
31 534-181-005-8 14,000 2003-03662

JASON ROWLAND 2009-0191748
32 538-030-002-9 24,200 2004-03890

ARTURO RENTERIA & ELSA TORRES 2012-0193837
33 540-330-018-8 18,700 2004-03977

LANCE LO 2010-0164173
34 550-102-006-8 18,700 2004-04697

LEE LATIMORE 2010-0164177
35 540-320-016-4 12,900 2005-04818

LANCE LING LO 2011-0174159
36 540-320-017-2 9,700 2005-04819

LANCE LING LO 2011-0174160
37 540-320-018-0 13,900 2005-04820

LANCE LING LO 2011-0174161
38 556-121-024-5 10,700 2006-07376

HARRY ABRAHAMS 2012-0193910
39 513-082-022-7 28,600 2007-06983

OSVALDINA LIMA 2013-0201070
40 513-036-019-0 12,800 2007-08552

OSVALDINA LIMA 2013-0201110
41 408-012-048-0 15,800 2009-03996

PAMELAR F KIMBLE 2016-0166279
42 544-341-024-5 83,600 2009-04344

THE PIPER GROUP INC 2016-0166281
43 534-314-028-0 35,000 2009-04634

RALPH & MARILYN WILLIS 2016-0166282
44 540-430-014-6 25,700 2009-04728

WILLIAM IMAFIDON UWOGHIREN 2015-0167613
45 544-161-013-5 52,500 2009-04769

CARLOS TOBARAMAYA 2016-0166283
46 529-080-008-4 6,400 2010-02773

ROBERTO RODRIGUEZ LARA 2016-0166318
MARICELA GOMEZ MURILLO

47 530-230-025-5 10,000 2010-02792
MANUEL AYALA 2016-0166319

48 414-321-010-4 25,500 2010-02939
DONG O K & MEE JA KIM 2016-0166398

49 560-140-007-9 8,900 2010-03232
MARGARET F CORTESE, TRE 2016-0166322

50 561-191-024-0 35,200 2010-03280
MISSIONRICH DEVELOPMENT LLC 2016-0166323

51 513-054-001-5 26,000 2010-03322
JAMES P LEWIS 2016-0166324

52 513-062-009-8 26,700 2010-03325
ANNIE MAE NASH, TRE 2016-0166325
JAMES LIGGONS, TRE

53 529-230-020-8 100,600 2010-03394
ROBERT R LINHART 2016-0166326
MIREN R ALVAREZ

54 534-141-014-9 19,200 2010-03404
CARLOS A TEJADA 2016-0166327
FLOR A ESCOBAR

55 538-341-018-9 19,900 2010-03475
JAMES DUBOSE 2016-0166332

56 538-341-019-7 102,200 2010-03476
ROSE D PITTMAN 2016-0166333

57 544-072-005-9 19,700 2010-03542
ANNIE MAE NASH, TRE 2016-0166334
JAMES LIGGONS, TRE

58 WITHDRAWN
59 549-150-004-6 23,900 2010-03604

CLAUDELL STEPHENS 2016-0166336
60 144-210-065-5 43,800 2010-03964

LEONARD TONG 2016-0166338
61 013-080-007-1 5,600 2009-05633

THOMAS GILL GARRETT 2016-0166284
62 013-120-013-1 5,500 2009-05639

THOMAS GILL GARRETT 2016-0166285
63 413-251-015-9 35,900 2007-11618

JOHN S  SAVAGE 2013-0201150
RICHARD W  SAVAGE

64 413-240-034-4 22,400 2009-06157
PRINCESS L BROOKS 2016-0166287

65 256-040-021-6 21,400 2009-06749
MORAGA RP DEVELOPMENT LLC 2016-0166289

66 208-551-030-9 48,400 2010-05223
SUNEET PATEL 2016-0166339

67 271-052-008-7 101,900 2010-05682
EDWARD S & RUTH E LEVINSON 2016-0166340

68 037-510-012-0 61,400 2010-05935
LATANYA TENAE GINN 2016-0166342

69 026-050-011-1 20,700 2006-15546
SOSNOWSKI & ASSOCIATES INC 2014-0134802

70 026-050-016-0 19,200 2006-15547
SOSNOWSKI & ASSOCIATES INC 2014-0134803

71 026-050-018-6 26,500 2006-15548
SOSNOWSKI & ASSOCIATES INC 2014-0134804

72 409-021-032-1 23,500 2006-16017
PRIVATE CAPITAL FUND LLC 2012-0194006

73 409-182-019-3 22,200 2006-16125
BILLON ENTERPRISES INC, et al 2012-0194012

74 409-182-020-1 19,900 2006-16126
BILLON ENTERPRISES INC, et al 2012-0194013

75 409-271-005-4 14,300 2006-16162
HILLSLIDE ENTERPRISES INC 2012-0194017

76 409-171-018-8 17,000 2007-17249
BILLION ENTERPRISES INC 2013-0201206

77 419-122-032-8 5,100 2007-17318
SHERRY HOANG 2013-0201213

78 419-122-033-6 5,100 2007-17319
SHERRY HOANG 2013-0201214

79 419-122-035-1 5,100 2007-17321
SHERRY HOANG 2013-0201216

80 419-122-036-9 5,100 2007-17322
SHERRY HOANG 2013-0201217

81 430-122-006-9 21,400 2008-14421
JOHANNES & LAEL STIMMING 2016-0166272

82 430-121-016-9 15,700 2008-14424
RALPH & MARILYN WILLIS 2016-0166273

83 010-190-004-1 20,000 2009-08218
DAVID E BLOOMFIELD 2016-0166290
DEBRA E BLOOMFIELD

84 354-072-018-6 44,800 2009-08480
MIKE ROWLAND 2016-0166291

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       WITH APPROVAL OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, BY RESOLUTION 2016/XXX DATED NOVEMBER 1, 2016                                                                                                                                                                                                     
THE PROPERTY LISTED BELOW WAS OFFERED FOR SALE AT PUBLIC AUCTION  ENDING  ON FEBRUARY 21 2017, AND WAS DISPOSED OF AS FOLLOWS:

Costs built-in to the Delinquent Costs 

Page 1 of 3



EXHIBIT "A"

ITEM Assessor's Parcel Number (APN) Min. Default # Sales Transfer Transfer State Add'l Rec. Notice Redemp Current Excess Purchaser Name
# Assessee Bid Notice Rec. Price Tax (City) Tax (State) Fee Rec. Fee Fee Adv. B4A Title County Contact Dlq. Cost TOTAL Amount Taxes Proceeds Deed # & Date

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       WITH APPROVAL OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, BY RESOLUTION 2016/XXX DATED NOVEMBER 1, 2016                                                                                                                                                                                                     
THE PROPERTY LISTED BELOW WAS OFFERED FOR SALE AT PUBLIC AUCTION  ENDING  ON FEBRUARY 21 2017, AND WAS DISPOSED OF AS FOLLOWS:

Costs built-in to the Delinquent Costs 

LAURA MICHIELI
85 354-142-011-7 22,100 2009-08500

JACQUELYNE CAESAR 2016-0166292
86 354-151-011-5 46,800 2009-08503

MIKE ROWLAND 2016-0166293
LAURA MICHIELI

87 380-180-068-5 66,900 2009-09082
KENT & SALLY MCKAY 2016-0166294

88 WITHDRAWN
89 409-240-029-2 12,400 2009-09896

IRVING STUART 2015-0167657
90 409-240-030-0 13,200 2009-09897

IRVING STUART 2015-0167658
91 018-260-035-3 125,000 2010-06533

FIRST UNITED PENTECOSTAL CH 2016-0166346
92 098-500-005-8 11,800 2010-06672

MOHAMMED & HASINA DAUNISH 2016-0166349
93 095-083-021-6 725,000 2010-06712

LOVE-A-CHILD MISSIONS 2016-0166351
94 095-083-022-4 195,000 2010-06713

LOVE-A-CHILD MINISTRIES 2016-0166352
95 031-091-013-8 formerly 031-091-011-2 43,700 2010-06901

MARINA VENTURES 64 LLC 2016-0166353

96 031-091-012-0 10,700 2010-06902
MARINA VENTURES 64 LLC 2016-0166354

97 032-150-014-2 8,200 2010-06974
JERRY BERKOWITZ 2016-0166355

98 026-050-012-9 30,100 2010-06980
SOSNOWSKI & ASSOCIATES INC 2016-0166356

99 433-020-007-4 56,200 2010-07070
SKYE ALICE MCLAUGHLIN 2016-0166357

100 426-040-072-8 108,600 2010-07129
MYINT HAN 2016-0166358
426-040-073-6 2010-07130
MYINT HAN 2016-0166359
426-040-074-4 2010-07131
MYINT HAN 2016-0166360
426-040-075-1 2010-07132
MYINT HAN 2016-0166361
426-040-076-9 2010-07133
MYINT HAN 2016-0166362

101 409-261-009-8 14,200 2010-07364
FRED URQUHART II 2016-0166366

102 419-123-023-6 49,300 2010-07391
T K HIRAM INVESTMENT LLC 2016-0166368
419-123-024-4 2010-07392
T K HIRAM INVESTMENT LLC 2016-0166369
419-123-025-1 2010-07393
T K HIRAM INVESTMENT LLC 2016-0166370
419-123-026-9 2010-07394
T K HIRAM INVESTMENT LLC 2016-0166371
419-123-027-7 2010-07395
T K HIRAM INVESTMENT LLC 2016-0166372
419-123-028-5 2010-07396
T K HIRAM INVESTMENT LLC 2016-0166373
419-123-029-3 2010-07397
T K HIRAM INVESTMENT LLC 2016-0166374
419-123-032-7 2010-07399
T K HIRAM INVESTMENT LLC 2016-0166375
419-123-033-5 2010-07400
T K HIRAM INVESTMENT LLC 2016-0166376
419-123-034-3 2010-07401
T K HIRAM INVESTMENT LLC 2016-0166377
419-123-035-0 2010-07402
T K HIRAM INVESTMENT LLC 2016-0166378

103 419-142-019-1 16,400 2010-07404
TK HIRAM INVESTMENTS LLC 2016-0166379
419-142-020-9 2010-07405
TK HIRAM INVESTMENTS LLC 2016-0166380
419-142-021-7 2010-07406
TK HIRAM INVESTMENTS LLC 2016-0166381
419-142-022-5 2010-07407
TK HIRAM INVESTMENTS LLC 2016-0166382

104 419-142-023-3 8,200 2010-07408
TRICIA M MARISTELA 2016-0166383
419-142-024-1 2010-07409
TRICIA M MARISTELA 2016-0166384

105 419-142-025-8 53,300 2010-07410
T K HIRAM INVESTMENT LLC 2016-0166385
419-142-026-6 2010-07411
T K HIRAM INVESTMENT LLC 2016-0166386
419-142-027-4 2010-07412
T K HIRAM INVESTMENT LLC 2016-0166387
419-142-028-2 2010-07413
T K HIRAM INVESTMENT LLC 2016-0166388
419-142-029-0 2010-07414
T K HIRAM INVESTMENT LLC 2016-0166389
419-142-030-8 2010-07415
T K HIRAM INVESTMENT LLC 2016-0166390
419-142-031-6 2010-07416
T K HIRAM INVESTMENT LLC 2016-0166391
419-142-032-4 2010-07417
T K HIRAM INVESTMENT LLC 2016-0166392
419-142-033-2 2010-07418
T K HIRAM INVESTMENT LLC 2016-0166393
419-142-034-0 2010-07419
T K HIRAM INVESTMENT LLC 2016-0166394
419-142-035-7 2010-07420
T K HIRAM INVESTMENT LLC 2016-0166395
419-142-036-5 2010-07421
T K HIRAM INVESTMENT LLC 2016-0166396
419-142-037-3 2010-07422
T K HIRAM INVESTMENT LLC 2016-0166397

Page 2 of 3



ITEM Assessor's Parcel Number (APN) Min. Default # Sales Transfer Transfer State Add'l Rec. Notice Redemp Current Excess Purchaser Name
# Assessee Bid Notice Rec. Price Tax (City) Tax (State) Fee Rec. Fee Fee Adv. B4A Title County Contact Dlq. Cost TOTAL Amount Taxes Proceeds Deed # & Date

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        WITH APPROVAL OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, BY RESOLUTION xxxx DATED OCTOBER xx, 2015                                                                                                                                                                                                     
THE PROPERTY LISTED BELOW WAS OFFERED FOR SALE AT PUBLIC AUCTION  ENDING  ON MAY xx, 2016, AND WAS DISPOSED OF AS FOLLOWS:

Costs built-in to the Delinquent Costs 


